

2021-2022 Uniform Agreement Form

The undersigned hereby agrees to be responsible for all Pelham High School Band uniforms, borrowed by and released to the undersigned and to return such property to the Pelham High School Band on or before the specified return date. If any borrowed item(s) of Pelham High School Band property is lost, stolen, or damaged prior to its return to Pelham Bands, the undersigned agrees to pay for the cost of repair or replacement of such item(s) of property. If the undersigned fails to return any borrowed item(s) of Pelham High School Band property by the specified date, then the undersigned agrees to pay the cost of replacing the item(s) of property. The undersigned will be notified that the property/ equipment return is overdue and of the replacement costs involved.

Failure to return the any uniform item will result in a transfer of the charges to the undersigned's student account. Charges for borrowed items that are returned damaged will also be transferred to the student's account. This action could prevent subsequent participation in PHS Bands until this matter is cleared. The undersigned's signature indicates that the borrower has received a copy and understands this Uniform Agreement Form and that all information is truthful to the best of their knowledge. Further Uniform Guidelines & Expectations include:

- All students are expected to treat ALL uniforms and uniform parts with the upmost respect and care.
- Students will be responsible for damage to uniforms that happens due to negligence, carelessness, and mistreatment. If uniform items are lost, stolen, or damaged beyond repair due to negligence, the student will be responsible for the full replacement cost of the equipment. All students will sign a Uniform Agreement Form.
- All uniforms will be hung up properly and returned to the uniform room(s) after the performance has concluded. If a student does not properly hang up his or her uniform, he or she will be asked to do it correctly.
- No student will take any uniform items home without permission of the Director of Bands.

Print Name:	
Student Signature of Agreement:	
Parent Signature of Agreement:	